and the Company, (Resulting Company 2) [“Composite Scheme”] 

This is to inform you that based on the approvals from Nomination and Remuneration Committee 

and in terms of the in-principle approvals from stock exchanges, the Company, has granted 

16,99,610 (Sixteen Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Ten) options to eligible 

transferred employees of the Company/ subsidiaries, in lieu of the cancellation of stock options 

previously held by such transferred employees, under Quess Stock Ownership Plan – 2020 (“QSOP 

2020”) of Quess Corp Limited/Demerged Company, pursuant to the Special Purpose SOP 2025

[...]

http://www.bluspring.com/

Annexure A 

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

S No. Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options granted 16,99,610 (Sixteen Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred and Ten) options to eligible transferred 
employees of the Company/ subsidiaries (transferred to 
the Company from the Demerged Company as part of 
transfer of Business undertaking) 

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable)